SLS 17RS-609 ORIGINAL

2017 Regular Session

SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 30

BY SENATOR JOHNS

COMMENDATIONS. Commends the Lake Charles' Cintas Corporation location upon being awarded the OSHA Voluntary Protection Program STAR award.

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend the Lake Charles' Cintas Corporation location upon receiving the Voluntary
3	Protection Program Star certification from the federal Occupational Safety and
4	Health Administration.
5	WHEREAS, the Lake Charles' Cintas Corporation location has been designated with
6	the Voluntary Protection Program (VPP) Star certification from the federal Occupational
7	Safety and Health Administration (OSHA); and
8	WHEREAS, the VPP Star is the highest recognition for the practice of and
9	commitment to exemplary occupational safety and health by OSHA; and
10	WHEREAS, since 2011, a total of forty-four Cintas facilities have been recognized
11	under the VPP program and Cintas is currently ranked fourth in the entire nation for
12	companies with VPP sites; and
13	WHEREAS, Cintas Corporation has over three hundred facilities serving more than
14	900,000 businesses throughout the world actively pursuing VPP recognition, including
15	operations in the United States, Canada, Mexico, and Honduras; and
16	WHEREAS, Cintas Corporation provides rental uniform and facility service items
17	to over 2,800 businesses throughout Southwest Louisiana, and Cintas has been a proud
18	business partner in the Lake Charles market for over thirty-five years and employs

SLS 17RS-609

ORIGINAL
SR NO. 30

1 eighty-five employee partners at its facility. 2 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Senate of the Legislature of Louisiana 3 hereby commends the Lake Charles' Cintas Corporation location for receiving the Voluntary Protection Program Star certification from the federal Occupational Safety and Health 4 5 Administration. 6 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to the 7 Lake Charles' location of Cintas Corporation. The original instrument and the following digest, which constitutes no part of the legislative instrument, were prepared by Jerry J. Guillot.

Commends the Lake Charles' Cintas Corporation location for receiving the Voluntary Protection Program (VPP) Star certification from OSHA.

DIGEST

2017 Regular Session

Johns

SR 30 Original